FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	02-24-20)03 _{EET}		Docket No.:	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyrighl 1994-97 LegalSlar			_Y		
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼			▼	Может под намерия на н	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1023705)∠O ⊬lease recor	d the attached origina		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Nexiq Technologies, Inc.	2-21-03	Namai	NNT Inc		
		Name: NNT, Inc.			
		Internal /	Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 6405 Nineteen Mile Road			
☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State New Hampshire	Limited Partnership	City: Sterling Heights State: MI ZIP: 48314			
☐ Other		☐ Indivi	idual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Asso	ciation		
		i	eral Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger	☐ Limited Partnership☑ Corporation-State<u>Wisconsin</u>			
☑ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name		r		
☐ Other	_		is not domiciled in the Uni	ited States, a domesti	c
Execution Date: <u>December 20, 2002</u>		designation (Designation	n is ons must be a separate do		☑ No
		Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		[B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)	
76/152418					
Additional numbers					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		T	mber of applications a	and	
		registrations involved:			
Name: Linda Urbanik Johnson, Esq.					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
Internal Address: Piper Rudnick		⊠ Enc	losed		
			parizad to be observed	to deposit assessment	
			norized to be charged	to dehosit accord	IL.
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807		8. Deposit	account number:		
	1	18-2284	4		
/City: Chicago State:		Her Time	CE	<u> </u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 92/24/2003 GTON11 00000017 76152418					
01 FC:8521 40.00 0P]				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
/	HIMAD	Ushan	ek Johnson	2-17-	03
<u>Linda Urbanik Johnson</u> Name of Person Signing	- J-90.00	Signatur	7	Date	
•	number of pages including	cover sheet, att	tachments, and TRAE	EWARK	

REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEXIQ TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a New Hampshire corporation (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNOR"), warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill in the trademark NEXIQ TECHNOLOGIES (hereinafter, the "Mark") and a United States trademark application for NEXIQ TECHNOLOGIES pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/152,418, filed on October 23, 2000 (hereinafter, the "Application");

WHEREAS, NNT, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Application; and

WHEREAS, WPI MICRO PROCESSOR SYSTEMS, INC., its parent, NEXIQ TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("NEXIQ"), and another NEXIQ subsidiary, DIVERSIFIED SOFTWARE INDUSTRIES, INC., filed chapter 11 petitions on October 11, 2002 (the "Petition Date") commencing Case Nos. 02-63996, 02-63994, and 02-63998 (the "Chapter 11 Cases") before the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Michigan, Hon. Walter Shapero, (the "Bankruptcy Court").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the Mark and the Application; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Application, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof for the full term and all subsequent terms of any registration as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made. This assignment is made free and clear of any liens and encumbrances.

[Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0960 ASSIGNOR:

NEXIQ TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Dated: December 20, 2002

By: Kevin F. Kelly, Vice-President and Chief

Financial Officer

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

NNT, INC.

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

Bv:

Thomas J. Ward

(typed or printed name of person signing)

President

(title)

M:\DATA\6\66555\scr\nexiq\snapon\00190470.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0961